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     Girl Scouts – Great Rivers Council, Inc. 
4930 Cornell Road, Cincinnati, OH  45242-1804 

513-489-1025 or 1-800-537-6241  Fax:  513-489-1417 
www.grgsc.org    council@grgsc.org 

 
10/19/06 

2006-2007 BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER 
 

NAME/HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL 
Chair 
Kathy McMullen ‘08’ 
7338 Waterpoint Lane**+ 
Cincinnati, OH 45255-3925 

 513-232-4571 (H) 
513-300-1575 (C) 
kmcmullen@cinci.rr.com 

1st Vice Chair 
Sue Erhart ‘08’ 
138 Congress Run Road 
Wyoming, OH  45215-5002 

Keating, Muething & Klekamp** 
1 E 4TH ST STE 1400 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-3708 

513-522-3551 (H) 
513-639-3929 (W) 
513-579-6457 (F) 
serhart@kmklaw.com  

2nd Vice Chair 
Marie E. Michel Tucker ‘08’ 
4490 Raynor Court ** 
Mason, OH  45040-4632 

 513-573-9615 (H) * 
513-607-7252 (C) 
MarieMT@aol.com  

Secretary 
Mary Ann Knoop, ‘08’ 
53 Burton Woods Lane** 
Cincinnati, OH  45229-1320 

Riverview East Academy 513-559-1702 (H) 
513-363-3400 (School Office) 
Knoop@fuse.net  

Treasurer 
Jody Wainscott, ‘08’ 
4349 Jabberoo 
Hamilton, OH  45011-7418 

Cincinnati Insurance Company** 
PO Box 145496 
Cincinnati, OH 45250-5496 

513-893-1435 (H) 
513-870-2388 (W) 
513-881-8875 (F) 
jody_wainscott@cinfin.com 

Kimberly S. Amrine ‘07’ 
610 Dunwoodie Drive**+ 
Cincinnati, OH  45230-3903 

Frost, Brown, Todd LLC  
201 East 5th Street, Suite 2200 
Cincinnati, OH  45202-4113 

513-624-6770 (H) 
513-651-6952 (W) 
513-651-6981 (F) 
kamrine@fbtlaw.com  

Clyde Bennett II, ‘07’ 
 

Dinsmore & Shohl 
255 East 5th Street, Suite 1900+ 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 

513-336-7078 (H) 
513-977-8169 (W) 
513-977-8141 (F) 
clyde.bennett@dinslaw.com 

Jennifer Bishop, ‘07’ 
1357 Fleming Street 
Cincinnati, OH  45206-2258 

Cincinnati Prosecutor’s Office** 
801 Plum Street Room 226 
Cincinnati, OH  45202-5705 

513-751-5339 (H) 
513-352-4708 (W) 
513-352-5217 (F) 
Jennifer.Bishop@cincinnati-oh.gov  

Patrice B. Borders, ’08’ 
6896 Rosedale Court**+ 
Mason, OH 45040 

Prevention Strategies LLC 513-573-0091 (H) 
513-459-1555 (W) 
513-459-4888 (F) 
513-703-4353 (C) 
pbprevention@earthlink.net 

Maria Carver, ‘08’ 
5850 Windsong Court** 
Cincinnati, OH 45243-2960 

Procter & Gamble Company 
1 Procter & Gamble Plaza 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 

513-561-1510 (H) 
513-983-3735 (W) 
513-983-9181 (F) 
carver.mi@pg.com 

Wende C. Cross, ‘07’ 
3723 Washington Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45229 

Cross, Smith & Associates Co., LPA** 
Cross Professional Building 
3460 Reading Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45229 

513-861-2022 (H) 
513-861-7100 (W) 
513-861-7101 (F) 
513-886-0602 (C)  
wcc.cross_smith@fuse.net 
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NAME/HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL 
Heather deMaynadier, ‘08’ 
8143 Lipps Road**+ 
Guilford, IN 47022 

University of Cincinnati 812-623-6027 (H) 
hdemaynadier@hotmail.com 
 

Marjorie L. Holbrook, ‘08’ 
2743 Case Road** 
New Richmond, OH 45157-9645 

 513-734-6802 (H) 
513-984-6655 (W) 
513-984-6657 (F) 
mlholbrook@fuse.net 

Catherine Ingram, ‘07’ 
250 Dorchester Avenue** 
Cincinnati, OH  45219-3012 

 513-616-7157 (Cell) 
513-621-3693 (H) 
513-621-0062 (HF)    
513-363-0040 (W) 
513-363-0034 (WF) 
ingramc@nku.edu 

Ruth M. Jones (ex officio) 
6217 Beech View Circle**+ 
Cincinnati, OH 45213-1811 

 513-351-0052 (H) 
jonesrm@juno.com 

Wijdan Jreisat ‘08’ 
820 Maple Avenue** 
Newport, KY  41071-2046 
 

Katz, Teller, Brant & Hild 
255 E Fifth Street, Suite 2400 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 

859-581-7183 
513-721-4532 (W) 
513-762-0021 (F) 
wjreisat@katzteller.com  

Dave Kylander, ‘08’ 
6401 Woodridge Court 
Mason, OH  45040-2618 

Messer Construction 
4801 Hempstead Station Drive 
Dayton, OH 45429 

513-520-0577 (H) 
937-291-1300 (W) 
513-520-0577 (C) 
937-291-4900 (F) 
dkylander@messer.com 

Lynne LaMacchia ‘07’ 
3722 Broadview Drive** 
Cincinnati, OH  45208-1902 

 513-533-0331 (H)  
513-476-8145 (C) 
lynnelamacchia@fuse.net 

Kristen Lear ‘07’ (ex officio) 
440 Deanview Drive** 
Cincinnati, OH  45224-1415 

 513-761-0421 (H) 
klratluvr@hotmail.com  

Tillie Hidalgo Lima, ‘08’ 
2571 Ashwood Drive 
Loveland, OH 45140 

Best Upon Request 
8170 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 150 
Cincinnati, OH 45242 

513-683-9280 (H) 
513-605-7800 (W) 
513-605-7805 (F) 
thl@bestuponrequest.com 

Sue Gantz Matz ‘07’ 
8155 Cox Road ** 
West Chester, OH  45069-2705 

Lyondell Equistar Chemicals LP  
11530 Northlake Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45249-1642 

513-779-2681 (H) 
513-530-4231 (W) 
513-530-4301 (F) 
513-368-5724 (C) 
susan.matz@equistarchem.com  

Lisa Chapman Mills ‘07’ 
219 Klotter Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH  45219-1422 

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical 
Center 
3333 Burnet Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH  45229-3039 

513-241-3988 (H) 
513-636-4336(W) 
513-636-7756 (F) 
lisa.mills@cchmc.org  

Carol Duane Olson, ‘08’ 
4320 Drake Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45243 

Peck, Shaffer & Williams** 
201 East Fifth Street, Suite 900 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4135 

513-271-5515 (H) 
513-639-9244 (W) 
513-621-3813 (F) 
colson@peck-shaffer.com  

Roxanne Qualls, ‘08’ 
400 Pike Street, #509 ** 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Northern Kentucky University 859-572-5959 (W) 
513-404-7263 (C) 
roxqualls@aol.com 

Toni Robinson-Smith, MD, ‘08’ 
8302 Alpine Aster Court**+ 
Liberty Township, OH 45044 

University of Cincinnati 
Pathology & Lab Med 
MSB 1258 
PO Box 670529 
Cincinnati, OH 45267 

513-779-7709 (H) 
513-558-3529 (W) 
toni.robinson@uc.edu 
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NAME/HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL 
Kandi (Mary) Staples, ‘07 
12165 Brookston Drive** 
Cincinnati, OH  45240-1349 

Ohio Youth Advocate Program 
18 Triangle Park Drive, Suite 1802 
Cincinnati, OH 45246 

513-825-1892 (H) 
513-772-6166 (W) 
513-772-6177 (F) 
Kstaples@NYAP.org 

Stephanie Waaser ‘07’ (ex officio) 
6 Red Oak Drive** 
Batesville, IN  47006-9221 

 812-934-0493 (H) 
twang@hotmail.com  

Pirkko H. Witting, ‘07’ 
4206 Fontenay Drive 
Mason, OH  45040-2869 

Money Concepts FPC** 
4866 Cooper Road, Suite 1 
Cincinnati, OH 45242-6904 

513-755-7977 (H) 
513-793-8838 ext 17 (W) 
513-503-1480 (C) 
513-792-4693 (F) 
pirkkow@fuse.net 

Chief Executive Officer (ex 
officio) 
Barbara J. Bonifas  

Girl Scouts – Great Rivers Council, Inc. 
4930 Cornell Road** 
Cincinnati, OH 45242-1804 

513-489-1025 (W) 
513-489-1333 (after 5:00 pm) 
513-489-1417 (F) 
800-537-6241 
bbonifas@grgsc.org 

Immediate Past Chair (ex 
officio) 
Nancy Dawes 
11426 Kemperknoll Lane** 
Cincinnati, OH 45249-2254 

Procter & Gamble 
11511 Reed Hartman Hwy – HB2A23 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 

513-489-5567 (H) 
513-626-4580 (W) 
513-626-6533 (F) 
dawes.nc@pg.com 

 
 
 
**Preferred mailing address.  
+Prefers hard copy of mailing. 
 
Please contact Cheryl Drinnen (cdrinnen@grgsc.org or 619-1408) with any changes to this roster, including 
mailing address preference. 
 
 
 
 


